Individual

1st David Parkin

2nd Alexander Royle
3rd Richard Shaw
4th  Alastair Ribbands

Teams
1st Congleton CC

2nd Seamons CC

3rd Team Wheelguru

Juniors

1st Maxwell Hereward
2nd  Johnny Robinson
3rd Zac Whitehall

Juveniles

1st  Nicholas Smith

2nd Duncan Whalley
3rd= Jacob Bradbury
3rd= Toby Diggins

M&DTTA Cheshire Courses Points Series - 2023

Velotik RT

Manchster BC
Seamons CC
Congleton CC

Alastair Ribbands
Joe Rendall
Mick Hutchins

Richard Shaw
Adrian Hughes
Andy Whitehead

Michael Summers
Alex Critcher
Richard Marshall

360cycling
Seamons CC
Congleton CC

Westmead Team 88
ABC Centreville
Manchester Whs
360cycling

Prize Winners - Men

Points
567
551
509
503

503
442
427
1372

509
373
319
1201

400
392
307

1099

99
65
24

155
71
39
39

£
100
75
50
40

25
25
25

20
20
20

15
15
15

25
20
15

25
20
7.50
7.50

Vets (40-49)

1st  Mick Hutchins
2nd  Mike Walker

3rd  Michael Summers
Vets (50-59)

1st Richard Shaw
2nd  Adrian Hughes
3rd Kevin Blades
4th  Stephen Sladin
Vets (60-69)

1st  Andy Whitehead
2nd  Peter Jackson
3rd Chris Lea

Vets (70+)

1st  lan Peacock
2nd  John Verbickas
3rd

* one rider one prize except teams rule applies

Alan Shuttleworth Weaver Valley CC

Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Team Wheelguru

Seamons CC
Seamons CC
360cycling

Congleton CC

Seamons CC
Macclesfield Whs
Buxton CC

Leek CC
Seamons CC

Points
427
410
400

509
373
356
354

319
307
190

300
153
132

£
25
20
15

25
20
15

25
20
15

25
20
15



Individual

1st  AlliceTaylor
2nd Claire Harrison
3rd  Lucy Rogers
4th  Lynsey Astles

Teams
1st Congleton CC

2nd Buxton CC

3rd  Total Tri Training

M&DTTA Cheshire Courses Points Series - 2023

Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Congleton CC

AlliceTaylor
Claire Harrison
Lucy Rogers

Tracy Gregory
Elizabeth Batt
Amanda Skeldon

Laura Oldroyd
Emma-Jane Bradfield
Jenny Zwijnen

Prize Winners - Women

Points
516
510
507
471

516
510
507

1533

460
149
128
737

242
155
154
551

£

100

75
50
40

25
25
25

20
20
20

15
15
15

Vets (40-49)

1st  Claire Harrison Congleton CC
2nd Lynsey Astles Congleton CC
3rd  Michelle Fairclough Velotik RT
4th  Joanna Cebrat 360cycling

5th  Jenny Zwijen Total Tri Training
Vets (50-59)
1st  Lucy Rogers Congleton CC

2nd  Tracy Gregory Buxton CC
3rd  Alison Stepthenson Congleton CC

4th  Gail Lowe Congleton CC
Vets (60-69)

1st  Jeanette Barber = Seamons CC
2nd Denise Hurst Congleton CC

3rd  Lesley Norbury Congleton CC

* one rider one prize except teams rule applies

Points
510
471
234
188
154

507
460
459
290

135
40
37

* % |th

20
15

25
20
15

25
20



