## M&DTTA Cheshire Courses Points Series - 2023

## Prize Winners - Men

<u>Individual</u>		<u>Points</u>	£	Vets (40-49)			<b>Points</b>	£	
1st	David Parkin	Velotik RT	567	100	1st	Mick Hutchins	Congleton CC	427	25
2nd	Alexander Royle	Manchster BC	551	75	2nd	Mike Walker	Congleton CC	410	20
3rd	Richard Shaw	Seamons CC	509	50	3rd	Michael Summers	Team Wheelguru	400	15
4th	Alastair Ribbands	Congleton CC	503	40			_		
<u>Teams</u>					<u>Vets (50-59)</u>				
1st	Congleton CC	Alastair Ribbands	503	25	1st	Richard Shaw	Seamons CC	509	*
		Joe Rendall	442	25	2nd	Adrian Hughes	Seamons CC	373	25
		Mick Hutchins	<u>427</u>	25	3rd	Kevin Blades	360cycling	356	20
			1372		4th	Stephen Sladin	Congleton CC	354	15
2nd	Seamons CC	Richard Shaw	509	20					
		Adrian Hughes	373	20	Vets	(60-69 <u>)</u>			
		Andy Whitehead	<u>319</u>	20	1st	Andy Whitehead	Seamons CC	319	25
		•	1201		2nd	Peter Jackson	Macclesfield Whs	307	20
					3rd	Chris Lea	Buxton CC	190	15
3rd	Team Wheelguru	Michael Summers	400	15					
	· ·	Alex Critcher	392	15					
		Richard Marshall	<u>307</u>	15	Vets	(70+)			
			1099		1st	Ian Peacock	Leek CC	300	25
					2nd	John Verbickas	Seamons CC	153	20
Juniors				3rd	Alan Shuttleworth	Weaver Valley CC	132	15	
1st	Maxwell Hereward	360cycling	99	25			·		
2nd	Johnny Robinson	Seamons CC	65	20					
3rd	Zac Whitehall	Congleton CC	24	15	* one	rider one prize exce	pt teams rule applies		
Juve	niles								
1st	Nicholas Smith	Westmead Team 88	155	25					
2nd	Duncan Whalley	ABC Centreville	71	20					
3rd=	Jacob Bradbury	Manchester Whs	39	7.50					
3rd=	Toby Diggins	360cycling	39	7.50					
	·								

## M&DTTA Cheshire Courses Points Series - 2023

## Prize Winners - Women

<u>Individual</u>			<b>Points</b>	£	Vets (40-49)			<b>Points</b>	<u>£</u>
1st	AlliceTaylor	Congleton CC	516	100	1st	Claire Harrison	Congleton CC	510	*
2nd	Claire Harrison	Congleton CC	510	75	2nd	Lynsey Astles	Congleton CC	471	*
3rd	Lucy Rogers	Congleton CC	507	50	3rd	Michelle Faircloug	gh Velotik RT	234	25
4th	Lynsey Astles	Congleton CC	471	40	4th	Joanna Cebrat	360cycling	188	20
		-			5th	Jenny Zwijen	Total Tri Training	154	15
Teams					Vets (50-59)				
1st	Congleton CC	AlliceTaylor	516	25	1st	Lucy Rogers	Congleton CC	507	*
	•	Claire Harrison	510	25	2nd	Tracy Gregory	Buxton CC	460	25
		Lucy Rogers	<u>507</u>	25	3rd	Alison Stepthenso	on Congleton CC	459	20
			1533		4th	Gail Lowe	Congleton CC	290	15
2nd	Buxton CC	Tracy Gregory	460	20	Vets	(60-69)			
2.10	Dakton 00	Elizabeth Batt	149	20	1st	Jeanette Barber	Seamons CC	135	25
		Amanda Skeldon	<u>128</u>	20	2nd	Denise Hurst	Congleton CC	40	20
		7	737		3rd	Lesley Norbury	Congleton CC	37	15
3rd	Total Tri Training	Laura Oldroyd	242	15	* one rider one prize except teams rule applies				
	-	Emma-Jane Bradfield	155	15		·			
		Jenny Zwijnen	<u>154</u>	15					
			551						